CITY OF HAMPTON

STATE OF GEORGIA

ResoLuTionN No. 2021-30

A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH AN UPDATED SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR UTILITY RATES; TO
PROVIDE FOR REPEAL OF CONFLICTING RESOLUTIONS; TO PROVIDE AN ADOPTION AND
EFFECTIVE DATE; AND TO PROVIDE FOR OTHER LAWFUL PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the duly elected governing authority of the City of Hampton, Georgia is the
Mayor and Council thereof; and

WHEREAS, the City provides electric, water, and wastewater/sewer services to its
customers; and

WHEREAS, the utility services provided have costs associated therewith and those costs
have been consumed by the City for the past six years; and

WHEREAS, the costs should be passed along to the end user as the consumer of the
service; and

WHEREAS, the adoption of an updated fee schedule pursuant to City Code Section 86-12
for these services would ensure the City can continue to provide these services as a benefit to its
customers; and

WHEREAS, the fee schedule is attached hereto at Exhibit “A” and incorporated by
reference; and

WHEREAS, the fee schedule shall be adopted and may be amended by resolution by the
Mayor and Council; and

WHEREAS, said fees shall be kept on file in the Office of the City Clerk and available for
public inspection.

BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Hampton,
Georgia, and by the authority thereof that the attached fee schedule for utility rates, attached
hereto and incorporated by reference, be adopted and effective this 1st day of October 2021.

SO RESOLVED, this ﬂ day ofépi”_, 2021.

cary PW?GEOARG}W

STEVE HUTCHISON, Mayor

A - T

PRO
MELISSA BROOKS, City Clerk L'ERINVBAR




EXHIBIT A
City of Hampton Electric Rates

YEAR 1 RATES | YEAR 2 RATES | YEAR 3 RATES

(OCT. 1, 2021) {OCT. 1, 2022) (OCT. 1, 2023)
CLASS

2 RESIDENTIAL
B 6o Rate $10.00 $12.00 $14.00
Q
Il Energy
z First 1000 kWh 0.108487 0.108765 0.107754
Over 1000 kWh 0.108487 0.103765 0.102754
YEAR 1 RATES | YEAR 2 RATES | YEAR 3 RATES
(OCT. 1, 2021) (OCT. 1, 2022) (OCT. 1, 2023)
SM COMMERCIAL <6000 KWH
£ $15.00 $20.00 $25.00
3 Base Rate
0
£ Energy
L First 3000 kWh 0.115698 0.116766 0.116422
Over 3000 kWh 0.113698 0.112766 0.112422
é LG COMMERCIAL >6000 KWH
0 15.00 28.00 40.00
Bl Base Rate ’ ’ ‘
W
§ Energy
8 First 3000 kWh 0.115705 0.114971 0.113601
g Next 7000 kwWh 0.113705 0.110971 0.108601
% Next 40000 kWh 0.111705 0.108971 0.106601
Qver 50000 kWh 0.111705 0.108971 0.104601
(OCT. 1, 2021)
COMMERCIAL DEMAND >500 KW
Base $200.00
Demand $8.00
[o) Energy
z First 200 HUD
x First 200000 kWh 0.075000
a Over 200000 kWh 0.066000
3  200-400 HUD 0.062000
© 400-600 HUD 0.057000
>600 HUD 0.055000
TOTAL COMM DEMAND
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EXHIBIT A
City of Hampton Water Rates

YEAR 1 RATES | YEAR 2 RATES | YEAR 3 RATES

RESIDENTIAL (OCT. 1, 2021) {OCT. 1, 2022) (OCT. 1, 2023)
-J Base Inside $11.00 $12.00 $12.00
n
§ Tier Usage
< First 6,000 Gal
=3l Next 4,000 Gal
-3l Over 10,000 Gal
g First 4,000 Gal 4.97 4.97 497
-2 Next 4,000 Gal 6.21 6.21 6.21
Over 8,000 Gal 7.46 7.46 7.46
(OCT. 1, 2021) (OCT. 1, 2022) {OCT. 1, 2023)
SMALL COMMERCIAL
3 Base $25.00 $25.00 $25.00
8)
5 Tier Usage
§ First 6,000 Gal
Al Next 4,000 Gal
< Over 10,000 Gal
g First 4,000 Gal 497 4.97 497
2 Next 4,000 Gal 6.21 6.21 6.21
Over 8,000 Gal 7.46 7.46 7.46

YEAR 1 RATES YEAR 2 RATES | YEAR 3 RATES
LARGE COMMERCIAL | {OCT. 1, 2021) (OCT 1,2022) (OCT 1, 2023)
Base $50.00 SSO 00 $50 00

Tier Usage
First 6,000 Gal
Next 4,000 Gal
Over 10,000 Gal
Clover All kGal
First 80,000 Gal 9.00 9.00 9.00
Over 80,000 Gal 9.32 9.32 9.32

LARGE COMMERCIAL

GOVERNMENT
Base $11.00 $12.00 $12.00

Tier Usage
First 6,000 Gal
Next 4,000 Gal
Over 10,000 Gal
All kGal 9.00 9.00 9.00
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EXHIBIT A

City of Hampton Wastewater Rates (Based on Water Consumption)

YEAR 1 RATES

YEAR 2 RATES | YEAR 3 RATES

RESIDENTIAL {OCT. 1. 2022) {OCT. 1, 2023)
Base Rate $11.00 $12.00 $12.00
Tier Usage
First 6,000 Gal
Next 4,000 Gal
Over 10,000 Gal!
First 4,000 Gal 4.60 4.97 6.11
Next 4,000 Gal $.75 6.22 7.64
Over 8,000 Gal 6.90 7.46 9.17
SMALL COMMERCIAL
Base $25.00 $25.00 $25.00
Tier Usage
First 6,000 Gal
Next 4,000 Gal
Over 10,000 Gal
First 4,000 Gal 4.60 4.97 6.11
Next 4,000 Gal 5.75 6.22 7.64
Over 8,000 Gal 6.90 7.46 9.17
YEAR 1 RATES YEAR 2 RATES | YEAR 3 RATES
LARGE COMMERCIAL {OCT. 1, 2021) (OCT. 1, 2022) (OCT. 1, 2023)
Base Rate $25.00 $25.00 $25.00
Tier Usage
First 6,000 Gal!
Next 4,000 Gal
Over 10,000 Gal
Clover All kGal
First 80,000 Gal 9.20 9.20 9.20
Over 80,000 Gal 11.50 11.50 11.50
GOVERNMENT
Base $11.00 $12.00 $12.00
Tier Usage
First 6,000 Gal
Next 4,000 Gal
Over 10,000 Gal
All kGal 9.20 9.20 9.20
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EXHIBIT A

City of Hampton Security Lighting Rates

YEAR 1 RATES
(oCT. 1,2021)
CLASS
——

SECURITY LIGHTING
FIXTURE 1 $18.00
FIXTURE 2 $24.00
CLOVER RANCH $204.60
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